
ARX86JSS 
TYPE OF RECORD: PERMANENT 
CATEGORY OF RECORD: CONTRACT 
NAME OF AGENCY OR CONTRACTOR: ARIX 
STREET ADDRESS/PARCEL NAME/SUBDIVISION/PROJECT: ADDENDUM NO. 2 TO THE 201 
UPDATE OF THE CITY/COUNTY JOINT SEWER SYSTEM CONTRACT, PERSIGO 

CITY DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC WORKS 

YEAR: 1986 

EXPIRATION DATE: NONE 

DESTRUCTION DATE: NONE 



A D D E N D U M NO. 2 

THIS ADDENDUM made and entered i n t o t h i s / 3 day of 
J/^HuA^y , 1986, by and between the C i t y of Grand J u n c t i o n and 

Mesa County, h e r e i n a f t e r r e f e r r e d to as the C l i e n t , and ARIX, A 
P r o f e s s i o n a l C o r p o r a t i o n , h e r e i n a f t e r r e f e r r e d t o as the C o n s u l t a n t . 

WITNESSETH: 
WHEREAS the above p a r t i e s have entered i n t o an Agreement f o r 

P r o f e s s i o n a l S e r v i c e s dated May 2, 1984, and amended J u l y 22, 1985, 
p r o v i d i n g f o r performance by the C o n s u l t a n t of c e r t a i n e n g i n e e r i n g 
s e r v i c e s i n connection w i t h updating the Grand J u n c t i o n and Mesa County 
J o i n t Sewage System F a c i l i t i e s P l a n ; and 

WHEREAS the scope of s e r v i c e s of the o r i g i n a l c o n t r a c t was reduced 
from $23,902 to $8,007 to r e f l e c t changes i n the l o c a l economy w h i l e 
s t i l l f u l f i l l i n g s p e c i a l c o n d i t i o n 5 of EPA Grant C080337-260; p r o v i d i n g 
a s t a t u s r e p o r t on the new P e r s i g o Wash Wastewater Treatment P l a n t ; 
e v a l u a t i n g the p o t e n t i a l use of the o l d West Side P l a n t ; and proposing 
impact items the City/County should look a t when re v i e w i n g a major 
development o u t s i d e the 201 boundary, and 

WHEREAS the scope o f s e r v i c e s of Addendum No. 2 was reduced from 
$15,895 to $13,900 to r e f l e c t the l a c k of data base a v a i l a b l e to 
develop an i n t e r c e p t o r sewer model; and 

WHEREAS the p a r t i e s now d e s i r e to modify the Agreement to prov i d e 
f o r ongoing e n g i n e e r i n g a s s i s t a n c e . 

IT IS HEREBY AGREED by the p a r t i e s hereto t h a t A r t i c l e 2.1 of 
s a i d Agreement s h a l l be amended to pr o v i d e the f o l l o w i n g p r o v i s i o n s : 



A r t i c l e 2.1.6 I t i s important t h a t the City/County develop a b e t t e r 
understanding of the nature of flows d e r i v e d from the 
va r i o u s s a n i t a t i o n and metro d i s t r i c t s . We w i l l a s s i s t 
the C i t y s t a f f as to which manholes should have a per­
manent f l o w monitoring system to i d e n t i f y flows developed 
by each d i s t r i c t . As p a r t of t h i s e f f o r t we w i l l p rovide 
a standard design and a c o s t estimate f o r these permanent 
f l o w m o n i t o r i n g s t a t i o n s , i f requested by the City/County. 

A r t i c l e 2.1.7 A s s i s t the City/County s t a f f i n r e v i s i n g and updating the 
sewer r a t e computer program, as requested. 

A r t i c l e 5.1 S h a l l be amended to i n c l u d e the f o l l o w i n g p r o v i s i o n s : 
S e r v i c e s d e s c r i b e d i n A r t i c l e 2.1.6 and 2.1.7 s h a l l be 
remunerated based on the f o l l o w i n g r a t e s : 

S e n i o r Engineer $50.00/hr. 
P r o j e c t Engineer 35.00/hr. 
D r a f t e r 25.50/hr. 
S e c r e t a r y 20.00/hr. 
Computer Time 10.00/hr. 
Xerox Copies .10/ea. 

ALL OTHER PROVISIONS of the Agreement dated May 2, 1984, and amended 
J u l y 22, 1985, s h a l l remain i n e f f e c t . 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the p a r t i e s hereto have executed the Agreement 
the day and year f i r s t w r i t t e n above. 

CLIENT 
C i t y of Grand J u n c t i o n and 
Mesek /fToXinty 

/ //. TT/ I., n 

CONSULTANT 
ARIX, A P r o f e s s i o n a l C o r p o r a t i o n 

by M^J^ ///\<uy^sM«** 
Gordon"W. Bruchrier, V i c e P r e s i d e n t 

ATTEST 
by y ? ^ ^ by timothy J . p a r i son, Sr. Engineer 


